

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11036 OF 2003

JASVIR SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee)

Date: 17/02/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For applicant(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder K. Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ng

The interlocutory application for condonation of delay in filing process fee is allowed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master